Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



RECOR

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	Places we and the absolute desired state of the state of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-17-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First International Bank	NameUnited Parcel Service of America
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 55 Clantaka Pankuay N. F.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:S5 Glenlake Parkway, N.E.
Corporation-State Connecticut	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 303
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	C
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,124,511;
76/007,265; 76/021,387	2,503,056; 2,503,092; 2,544,621; 2,593,2
Additional number(s) at	2,599,718 tached 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Monique L. Ribando, Esq.	
Internal Address: King & Spalding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{215.00}{}\)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ohnes Adding 1105 Accesses of the America	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	
New York NY 10036	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	(Di) Oa A
Monique L. Ribando \	December 16, 2002

40. Mail bouments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 175.00 (b) Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY U. S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First International Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 280 Trumbull Street,

Hartford, Connecticut 06103 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and service marks and the registrations and applications therefore, annexed hereto in

Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and all related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 55 Glenlake

Parkway, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and

goodwill associated therewith along with the registrations and applications therefore, and all

variations and combinations thereof, including all those not yet developed;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on and as of January 15, 2001, for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademarks, the U.S. Trademark Registrations and U.S. Trademark Applications listed in

Schedule A thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its name

by a duly authorized offer this 13 day of December, 2002.

First International Bank (Assignor)

By:

Name:

EUZABETH V

CAWBRI

Title:

ASST. SECRETARI

REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0379

STATE OF)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 13th day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared Elizabeth Calvert, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the ASSISTANT Secretary of First International Bank and which acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed of First International Bank with full authority to do so.

(Notary Seal)

NOTARY FUBLIC Fulton County State of Georgia My Comm. Expires March 17, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/Registration Number	Application Date
FINANCING MANUFACTURERS WORLDWIDE	2,124,511	August 5, 1996
POWERPAK & Design	2,503,056	February 11, 2000
THRUCREDIT	2,503,092	March 10, 2000
CAPITALPAK	2,544,621	February 14, 2001
FINANCING INDUSTRY WORLDWIDE	2,593,264	May 9, 2001
E-CREDITMENU	2,599,718	December 2, 1999
THE INDUSTRIAL E-BUSINESS FINANCING SOLUTION	76/007,265	March 22, 2000
RISCOPE	76/021,387	April 10, 2000

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0381